

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1403-1404/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in WA No. 2285/2005 & WA No. 2286/2005 of The

HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NIRMALA DEVADOSS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, counsel for the respondent takes notice. Counsel for the

respondent states that the students have already been admitted for the academic session

2005-2007. Counsel for the petitioner disputes the same. Mr.
Krishnan states that

respondent college has been granted permanent recognition by NCTE.

Hence, counsel for petitioner does not press for interim orders.

R. BHATIA)

(P.D. BALODI)

(RADHA

urt Master

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Co