

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1403-1404/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in WA No. 2285/2005 & WA No. 2286/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NIRMALA DEVADOSS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD
SUBSEQUENT FACTS and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 27/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samrat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to disclose the proof of dasti upon Respondent Nos. 2
and 3, before 13th November, 2007.

List the matter on 13th November, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG