

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1403-1404/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in WA No. 2285/2005 & WA No. 2286/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NIRMALA DEVADOSS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.  
(office report on default dt. 20.12.2007)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master