

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1403-1404/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in WA No. 2285/2005 & WA No. 2286/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NIRMALA DEVADOSS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place on record subsequent facts and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr.C.K.R.Lenin Sekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw these petitions.

Permission as prayed for is granted. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with

liberty to the petitioner to urge all points before the High Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master